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Form for filing Rate Schedules

ANT HILL WATER DISTRICT
Name of Issuing Corporation

NORTH EASTERN PULASKI CO.
Community, Town or City

FOR

P.S.C. KY. NO.

ST REVESED SHEET NO.
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.

W=

ORIGINAI SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

RESIDENTIAL:

FIRST 2,000 GALLONS  (MINIMUM) 10.00

OVER 2,000 GALLONS  PER 1,000 GALLONS 450

MINIMUM BY METER SIZE:

-

3/4 INCH (5,000 GALLON MINIMUM) - i! 23.50
‘ INCH (10,000 GALLON MINIMUM) ] 46.00

), INCH (15,000 GALLON MINIMUM) | | 6850

2 INCH (20,000 GALLON MINIMUM)l i , ] 91.00

NON RECURRING CHARGES: — LT

TAP ON FEE RESIDENTIAL (3/4" METER) 340.00

TAP ON FEE 1 INCH METER 480.00

“TAP ON FEE 1 v INCH METER 1415.00

TAP ON FEE 2 INCH METER 1675.00

TAP ON FEE LARGER THAN 2 INCH METER ACTUAL COST

PUBLIC SERVICE COMM
A ISSIG:
SERVICE CHARGE EFFECWVE 20.00
DEPOSIT APR 07 993 20.00
*PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTK WS 11\
; F W = rcu,é_
DATE OF ISSUE - i mcﬁﬁﬁﬁemxw
"MON? " DATE YEAR DATE YEAR
ISSUED BY TITLE_W
SI OF OFFICER

No. dated

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Ca:

? -



e
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Form for filing Rate Schedules

Pleasant Hill Water District
Name of Issuing Corporation

ForNortheastern Portion of Pulaski
Community, Town or City County

P.s.C. NO.

SHEET NO.,

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT
Non-Recurring Charges
Tampering Charge $ 20.00
Returned Check Charge 20,00
Non-Payment Charge 20.00
Reconnection Charge 20.00
Service Call Charge 20.00
— CANCELLED
M ;.J'f.
l
L
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS
OF KENTUCKY e
EFFECTIVE
0CT 3 1991
PURSUANT T0 807 KAR
5011,
SECTION 9 (1)
BY:
PUBLIC'SERVICE Commssion MANAGER
' DATE OF ISSUE__ 10-3-91 DATE EFFECTIVE 10-3-91

. Name of- Officer _

Issued by authorlﬁg of an Order _of th%_Public Service Commission of Kentucky

in €ase No. dated




FOR N.E. Portion of Pulaski Co.

P.S.C.- Ky. No._ 7332-1 i
o ' - " - ObiEinal b s Sheet No. "2
,; ~ Water Distri ] Y ACancelling‘P.S.C. Kyv. No.
o ‘ Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

PLEASANT HILL WATER DISTRICT:

Resolution of the Pleasant Hill Water District of
~Pulaski County, Kentucky, Establishing Rates and
charges for the use of and the services rendered
by the District Waterworks System, and providing
for the collection of such rates and charges. '
WHEREAS, the Commission of the Pleasant Hill Water
Distriét, of Pulaski County, Kentucky, has heretofore determined
that the promotion and preservation of the pubiic health, safety
and general welfare of said District and of all of its citizens
and inhabitants require 3he construction and installation of a
new District waterworks system, and
© , WHEREAS, the District is by concurrent proceedings
providing for the issuance of its Waterworks Revenue Bonds for
‘the purpose of defraying the costs (not otherwise provided) of
constructlng said system in the manner provided by KRS Chapters
74 and 106, and ' _ A
WHEREAS, in and by said statutes it is required that
rates or charges for services of the District waterworks system
by prescribed and maintained so as to provide for the payment of
interest upon and principal of said Bonds as the same become due,
"and also to pay operating and maintenance costs P%@"g’%ﬁ‘féﬁu é‘M'SS'ON
.create a depreciation fund, and EFFECTIVE
WHEREAS, it is necessary at this time that %g%
of rates for water service be prﬁscrlmed and| that proJl§1on %

made for the collection thereof, ] “PURSUANT TO 807 KAR E:011,
N / SECTION 9 (1)
My
DATE OF ISSUE June 30 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE Julv 30 1982
onth ay Ye Month Day Year
‘ ISSUED BY M Chairman _P.0. Pox 458, Somerset, 1

Name of Officer - Tatle Address 4250_




fun N.E, Porticn of - ski Co.
P.S.C. Ky. No. 73%2-1

. | - Original Sheet No. i)
__Pleasant Hill Water District ; ‘Cancelling P.S.C. Ky.- Xo.
Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

NOW,THEREFORE, THE COMMISSION OF THE- PLEASANT HILL WATER
DISTRICT OF PULASKI COUNTY, KENTUCKY, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOVWS:

Section 1. WATER CONNECTION CHARGES

Waterworks connection charges are hereby established .
and shall be exacted for each connection with the municipal = water-
works system, with different charges being made for different size
water connection, and with lower connection charges being made for

those properties owned by persons applying for conn CtrﬁfiwﬁﬁtLED
paying the appllcable charges prior to the date on whic I

construction of the new waterworks system commences MAY
Section 2., BASIS MONTHLY WATER RATES i
There shall be and there are hereby established from
. and after the effective date of this Resolution, basis monthly
rates or charges for the water supplied by the waterworks system
of the District as, follows:
A, Minimum Water Rate
- The minimum water bill shall be $7.%g per month, and
each water customer shall be entitled to 2,000 gallons (or less)
of water in each month for such minimum charge.

B. Meter Rates for Water Usage 1n Addition T©O Minimum Charge
PUBLIC SERVICE

ON
. Subjeet to the minimum water rate specified aboi,KENTUCKY

the following metered charges shall be made for each 1,000 BEEGDME
or less of water consumption per month to customers of al%”ﬁ;sqymsz

connections: : ‘ '
3 _ . . . PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

RATES MONTHLY: SECTION

First 2,000 gallons  $7. 24 (minimum bﬂl%\, i

q 862 1,09

ok neREstan 2.9 ner 1iGRR S e s

Qve ons [ _per ons

DATE OF ISSUE June 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE July D0, 1682

MOW Month Day Year
. ISSUED .BY Chzirman P.0. Box 458, Somerset, Xv.

, Name of Officer Title Address 42501




TOR N, F. iBorticn of owimsiki w0
P.S.C. Ky. No. 73%32-1 -

. . _Original  Sheet No. 4
. Pleasant Hill Water District ‘ _ Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS -

Section 3. METER DEPOSITS
In addition to connection charges as aforesald all

customers'sha11~pay a meter deposits of 2/12 of the customer's
.estimated annual bill to the District for water service before
such customers shall be entitiled to such service. Such deposit, Ph
less any unpaid charges, shall be refunded to such customer, hlS ;&V’

S é Plrt’(ﬂf

heirs or assigns, whenever such customer notifies the District
legally to disconnect or terminate service to such customer.
‘Section 4. BILLING; COLLECTION ; PENALTIES
The rates or charges aforesaid shall be billed monthly,
on statements which shall be issued on or about the first of each
month, and all bills which shall be issued on or about the first
. or each month, and all bills for such service shall be considered
due and payable ten days after the date of issue. If a bill is
not paid within ten days after such date of issue, such bill shall
be considered delinguent, and there shall be imposed a penalty on
" each bill not so paid, in an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of
the charges Jother than sales tax) shown on the face amount of
such delinguent bill. The Dlstrlct Wil serve a customer written N
notice of his delinquency. If such bill is not paid within ten

days after the mailing of such notice, the District, pay disgonpsalussion

the water service of such customer without further notic6ér KEBTUCKY
y fFHKﬂ“E

water service is disconnected by the District by reason o
.delinquency in the payment of any water bill, reconnectigchg"() 19862

such service shall not be made“untri *hel?ser pays ﬁdggd% ?H%FgcfﬁﬁR 5:011,
i - ECTION 9 (1)
M -
DATE. OF ISSUE June 30 1982 L DATE EFFECTIVE July 30 1982
Q>;9 th ay ar Month Day Year
'ISSUED BY : Chairman P.0O. Box 458, Somersc., Xv.

Name of foicer Tiﬁle Address 42501



e FOR_N,E. Portion of “21 _ki Co
P.8.C. Ky. No._ 73%2.1

‘ - _Orieinal Sheet No.: 5
Pleasant Hill Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. xo.
‘ Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Penalties owed, plus the amount of $10.00 as a disconnection and
reconnection charge. 1In case this is a tenant, the property owner
or future tenant will not be penalized in any way. If any deaaline
date falk on a Sunday or legal holiday, such deadline shall not
expire-until the next secular da ereafter. A1/ s tonbrvuence o
s skyect "gecglon e zCODE OF BY- £S INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

The Commission has concurrently herewith adopted &
detailed Code of By-LaWs prescribing rules and regulation for the
operétion of the waterworks system of the District. Such Code
is incorporated in the Rate Resolution by reference and is made
a part hereof. Copies of said Code of By-Laws are on file at the

. office of the Secretary of the District, where same maey be examined

by any interested party.

Section 6. SEVERABILITY

If any clause, provision, paragraph or section oi this
Resolution be ruled void and unenforceable by any court of competent

jurisdiction, the reminder hereof is intended to be adopted and
shall be in full force and effect notwithstanding. '

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

e i—

CANCELLED. " JUL 301982
<\ PURSU

T TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9(1) :é.

DATE OF ISSUEJune 30 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE July 30 1982

. Month War Month - Day Year
.SSUED BY éQ/gé \ : Chairman P.0. Box 458, Somerset, Xy.

/ Serviec €

Name of Officer Title Address L250.



Form- Tor filing Rate Schedules

i

Pleasant Hill Water District

For =

P.S.C. NO.

Community, Town or City

-

SHEET NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

Tabulation
accordance
as adopted

1. Volume
period

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

Form to be used for purchased water adjustments in

with 807 KAR 5:067, Purchased Water Adjustment Clause,

by the Public Service Commission.

of water purchased for 12-month
ended

@which is within 3 months of effective

date of supplier's rate change) 1/
2. Cost at new rates
‘3. Cost at Base Rate
4

Total change in cost (Item 2 minus
Item 3) :

5. Volume

in Item 1 . -

M Gal.

sold for same period as

M Gal.

6. PWA per M gallon sold

(Item 4 divided by Item 5)

Note 1: Item 1 cannot, for this computation table, exceed
Item 5 divided by .85.

CHECKED

Public Service Commission

C1 71981

RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF ISSUE 11=18-81

DATE EFFECTIVE /Z2-7-F/

; TITLE

iirED BY

Name of“-Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky

in Case No.

dated

a6l _
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f&rﬁ for filing Rate Schedules

Pleasant Hill Water District

Name of Issuing Corporation

For

Community, Town or City

P.§.C. NO.

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

In the event a refund is received from the supplier for
. amounts previously paid, the following tabulations will

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (Cont.)

be made:

1

&%

‘.'3.

Total refund received

Total amount of water estimated to
be sold during 2 month period begin-
ning with the first day of the month
following receipt of the refund

Refund factor per unit of water
sold (Item 1 divided by Item 2)

The refund factor may be adjusted
in the final month to more
accurately reflect the amount

to be refunded. -

M Gal.

CHECKED

Public Service Commission

ODEC 1 71981

by
RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF ISSUE 11-18=81

2 YL

a SSUED BY
‘ Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the
in Case No. dated

DATE EFFECTIVE /2-7-3/

TITLE

Public Service Commission of Kentucky




PLEASANT HILL WATER DISTRICT

P O BOX 919

SOMERSET, KY 425902-0910

WATER LOSS ADJUSTMENT POLICY

IN THE EVENT OF WATER LOSS, WHICH THE SYSTEM DEEMS IS BEYOND THE REAS-
ONAELE CONTROL OF THE CONSUMER, THERE BILL MAY BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS:

A, WATER LOSS WILL BE ADJUSTED USING THE FOLLOWING FORMULA:}

1,

THE AVERAGE USAGE OF THE CONSUMER FOR THE PREVIOUS
TWELVE MONTHS SHALL BE DETERMINED, AND THE EXCESS OF
THE CURRENT PERIOD SHALL BE CHARGED AT THE CURRENT
WHOLESALE RATE, WITH THE DIFFERENCE CREDITED TO THE
CONSUMERS ACCOQUNT,

IF A TUELVE MONTH HISTORY 1S NOT AVAILABLE FOR THE
CONSUMER, THE AVERAGE USAGE WILL BE DETERMINED BY
THE AVERAGE USAGE OF ALL CONSUMERS IN THE SAME CLASS
AND THEN CALCULATED AS ABOVE,

B, SUCH AN ADJUSTMENT WILL ONLY BE MADE ONE (1) TIME IN A GIVEN TWELVE
MONTH PERIOD, IF MORE THAN ONE BREAK OCCURS WITHIN THE SAME PERIOD,
ANY ADDITIONAL ADJUSTMENT MUST BE APPROVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF
THE WATER SYSTEM,

C. IN ORDER TO QUALIFY FOR A WATER LOSS ADJUSTMENT THE CONSUMER MUST
" MEET ONE OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING:

1.

IF REPAIR WORK IS PERFORMED FOR HIRE, A COPY OF THE BILLING
INVOICE MUST BE SUBMITTED AT THE BILLING OFFICE,

IF REPAIR WORK IS PERFORMED BY THE HOMEOWNER, A COFPY OF RECEIPTS
FUR PURCHASED PARTS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED AT OFFICE,

VERIFICATION BY SYSTEM AUTHORIZED FIELD REPRESENTATIVE THAT HE
HAS MET WITH CONSUMER AND CAN VERIFY A LINE LOSS,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
— OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

MAY MAY 19 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 .
SECTION 9 (1)

BY: ﬁ«%é&d%%
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER




AGREEMENT POLICY

In accordance with the policies of the above named
Water System and in order to either prevent the disconnec-

tion of or restore the‘water service in my name, I hereby

agree to pay the sum of $ today and $»

per on the uhpaid balance plus keep current

my regular water payments on the account listed below, until

the account is paid up-to-date.

I understand that if at any time I do not live up to

this agreement and make the payments exactly as stated, that

my service will be discontinued at the account listed below

plus any other accounts listed in my name. I also understand
that none of these services will be restored until all accounts

are paid up-to-date and any necessary Service Charges are paid.

Account Number

Customer's Name

Address of Service Delinquent

Date of Signature

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Signature OF KENTUCKY
CFFECTIVE

Employee ' MAY 39 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9 (1) .

My BY:—,@MA_L"
- PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER




PLEASANYT H1LL WATER DISTRICT
P O BOX 91@
SOMERSET, KY 42502-9910

CONSUMER DEPOSIT POLICY

AS OF MARCH 24, 1992, THE SYSTEM APPROVED THE COLLECTION OF A CONSUMER
DEPOSIT IN THE AMOUNT OF $20 .99, THE DEPOSIT WILL BE HELD UNTIL THE SERVICE
HAS BEEN ON FOR ONE FULL BILLING YEAR, OR DISCONTINUVED -~ WHICHEVER COMES
FIRST, THE RATE OF INTEREST SHALL BE PAID ACCORDING TO GUIDELINES SET FORTH
BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN THEIR CURRENT TARRIFF AT THE TIME OF
REFUND, CURRENTLY, THE DEPOSITS ARE HELD IN THE GENERAL FUND WHICH MAKES
THEM INELIGIBLE FOR INTEREST PAYMENTS,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
4 EFFECTIVE

MAY 19 1993

PLRSUANT T0 807 KAR 5:011,
‘ ! SECTION 9 (1)

BY: —,&?2%_
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER



APPLICATION FOR SERVICE / DISCONNECTION

Connect . Disconnect

WATER (Association) (District)

Date Account
Name Meter Number
Mailing Cycle-Seq Rate
Address Zip Rdg
Payments: ServiceCharge _______ *Membership _______ *Deposit ______ TaponFee_____ Other
Total Due to Connect Service $
Nearest Neighbor With Water
Who Lived Here Last? Chg To
House Mobile Home Other Who owns it?
Directions:

CONTRACT FOR WATER SERVICES

This contract witnesseth that for and in consideration of the effort of the above named water system. to secure financing for construction of this system and continued
maintenance of system, the above applicant petitions to connect to the water system.

* If a membership fee is charged. this application shall serve as a Certificate of Membership. If a deposit is charged, this application shall serve as a Certificate of Deposit.

The applicant hereby agrees 1o connect to the System. If it is a new connection. it is understood and agreed that at such a time as the connection is constructed, the
applicant agrees 1o connect to the System immediately. If for any reason the connection is not made immediately. the applicant understands that 2 minimum charge will
stili be due and payabie 10 the system for the connection. Failure to pay such charges and/or connect with the system will void this contract. Should the applicant

desire 10 connect with the System in the future, all fees and connection charges will be due again IN FULL and any and all amounts przviously billed.

The applicast agrees to install and mainiain s service line that will meet with the Systems’ suggested guidelines. The spplicant also agrees that no other residence will be
connected to their service line. A scoaraie meier must be ingtalied for each residence, The applicant also agrees not 1o resell or give away water purchased from this System.

A separsts contract may be required for trailer parks/commercial.

The applicants rights hereunder are subject 10 such further rules and regulations as the Sysiem may prescribe. The Sysiem may terminate service to any customers who
is in violation of any Rule or Regulation of the System.

The System may terminate service to any customer who is past due with their bill unless an agreement for partial payment is reached with the appropriate representative
at the billing office. Deposits to insure payment of monthly water bills and penalties on delinquent water accounts shall be as the System may prescribe.

The applicant agrees 10 permit the System to lsy, maintain, repair, remove and disconnect a service line and meter, and read meters st a point on customer’s propeny,

and 10 be disignated by the Sysiem for each connection with right of ingress and egrees for these purposes over customer’s property and to grant an easement for
installstion of water lincs when required.

Non-psyment by the due may subject the account 10 be assessed a penalty. Non-payment by the disconnect date will result in the service being shut off. If service is
discontinued because of non-payment, the entire amount due for the account plus all pertinent Service Charges, minimum bills, penalties, eic.. must be paid before

service will be restored. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM'SS’ON
Fwd. Address: OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
Signature
Social Security # MAY 19 1993
Spouse’ Signature PUF
Spouse’ Soc Sec # SECTION 9 (1) '

. BY: &5& M
Witness: PUBLIC 'SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

(Rev. 197




PRESORTED FIRST CLASS MAIL [0S POSTAGE |

PAID :
| SOMERSET.KY |
| PERMIT NO. 113 |

| GQUESTIONS,
10 FORINFORMATION, BILLIN
Po. Bo%rac}(y 42502 ! RATE CHARTS, etc., PLEASE CONTACT
. SOMERSET, KEN THE WATER DEPARTMENT AT:
LLING FROM TO 679-8729 or 678-4121
Bl :
NAMEJ LA R L pTTE '
ACCOUNT NO. | [meTERNO. | FROM: TP%EV
. %2 PRES. )
DING | PREVIOUS READING | GALS. USED |'for
AL A/C NO. | [METER WO |
WATER SERVICE \
SCHOOL TAX
SALES TAX
ADJUSTMENT
SERVICE CHARGE
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
CoLDATIEC ZuRST T LT
CURRENT BILL CURRENT BILL
PREVIOUS BALANCE PREVIOUS BALANCE e

For service problems please call the following:
Nelson Valley Water Association

JoeCrow ... 678-5226
Pleasant Hill Water District
Morris Vaughn ................. 679-4841

Oak Hill Water Association

TR SErvice commsEiSiess
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

MAY 19 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 .
SECTION 9 (1)

BY: &Fa&
PUBLIC SERVICE OMMISSION MANAGER

Kentucky Public Service Commission Forinformation, Billing Questions, Rate Charts,
HOTLINE 1-800-772.4636 etc., please contact the Water Department at:

679-8729 or 678-4121
Return this stub with Payment Retain this Stub for Your Records




